The balance of assets, liabilities and capital by currency is presented below:

31.12.2020 31.12.2021

 HRK
EUR/USD u

HRK Ukupno HRK
EUR/USD u

HRK Ukupno

Short-term assets 33.885.092 68.579.555 102.464.647 38.759.267 74.552.965 113.312.232

Long-term assets 278.778.339 8.290.588 287.068.927 282.598.149 8.268.891 290.867.040

Total assets 312.663.431 76.870.143 389.533.574 321.357.416 82.821.856 404.179.272

Short-term liabilities 68.189.418 6.310.130 74.499.548 69.320.238 12.819.028 82.139.266

Long-term liabilities 30.917.818 2.816.560 33.734.378 17.467.815 4.419.065 21.886.880

Total liabilities 99.107.236 9.126.690 108.233.926 86.788.053 17.238.093 104.026.146

Equity – Net assets 213.556.195 67.743.453 281.299.648 234.569.363 65.583.763 300.153.126

 SHIPYARD VIKTOR LENAC d.d. Member of Palumbo Group 44

The sensitivity analysis, assuming a +/- 1% change in the exchange rate, reveals the following impacts:

31.12.2020 31.12.2021

Description

Impact of
exchange rate
change (+1%)
in million HRK

Impact of
exchange rate
change (-1%)
in million HRK

Impact of
exchange rate
change (+1%)
in million HRK

Impact of
exchange rate
change (-1%)
in million HRK

Impact of change - Assets 0,8 -0,8 0,8 -0,8

Impact of change - Liabilities -0,1 0,1 -0,2 0,2

Net impact - Financial position 0,7 -0,7 0,6 -0,6

Considering the financial position at the reporting date, if the exchange rate of the national currency against EUR
and / or USD would increase (weaken) by 1%, if all other indicators remain unchanged, according to the
Management such a change, resulting from gains and losses of exchange rate differences related to contractual
relationships with suppliers or customers, received loans and given deposits, would not have a significant impact
on total assets and net profit for the reporting period. In such a case, the impact on the net result would amount to
around HRK 655 thousand (2020: HRK 800 thousand), negative in the case of strengthening of the national currency,